## Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017 (Vol-I)/- \6580-\062 Dated: 28 1 23

## NOTIFICATION

In supersession to Notification No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017(Vol-I)/-10499-10540 dated 27.01.2023 and in partial modification to Notification No.UHF(DR)X-1(COT-V)/2016-2227-67 dated 28.06.2016, the Director of Research, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan is pleased to revise the rates of testing fee of varieties/hybrids as under in University interest:

S/N	Company	Revised rates (Rs.)
1	Multinational Companies/ National Companies located outside the State	Rs.1,25,000/- + GST as applicable per variety per year at three locations
2	Companies located in HP	Rs.60,000/- + GST as applicable per variety per year at three locations

However, other terms and conditions as contained in ibid Notification No. even 2227-67 dated 28.06.2016 will remain unchanged. The above rates shall come into force immediate effect and the revision of rate is subject to adherence to all the codal formalities.

Endst.No. Even 10580-10621

Dated 28/1/23

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- 5. The Prof. and Head, Deptt of Vegetable Science, UH&F, Nauni, Solan w.r.t. his letter No.UHF/Veg.Sci./23/-3495 Dated 19.01.2023 and email dated 27.01.2023.
- 6. Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan for uploading the same in University Website
- 7. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan